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Mesa Gateway - A BioCity Development Mesa Gateway - A BioCity Development
Applicable Codes

City of Mesa Zoning Ordinance - Title 11 of the Mesa City Code including updates through July, 2018
2006 International Building Code (IBC 2006) w/ City of Mesa Amendments
2006 Intemational Fire Code (IFC 2006) Building7  Skilled Nursing and Rehab Facility
2006 International Plumbing Code (IPC 2006) w/ City of Mesa Amendments o N
) . . o 2
2005 National Electric Code (NEC 2005) w/ City of Mesa Amendments Allowable Construction Types: |A, IB, lIA, IIB, lIA, IIIB Allowable for 1st and 4th floor. 1A or IB allowable for 2nd and 3rd floor with I-2 occupancy. ) % %
2006 International Mechanical Code (IMC 2006) w/ City of Mesa Amendments . EXP 09/30/2019 T o =~
2009 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC 2009) w/ City of Mesa Amendments GS 65,800 Primary Occupancy Group I-2: Institutional Group |-2 occupancy shall include buildings and structures used for medical vO o g
NSF** 49,800 approx. care on a 24-hour basis for more than five persons who are incapable of self-preservation. This group shall include, but not =20 @ e
ADA 2003 ICC A117.1 / 2010 ADAAG o o ; . . . . S o O o
STORIES 5 be limited to, the following: Nursing Homes, Skilled Nursing Facilities, Hospitals, Metal Hospitals IBC 308.3 A N o
LN LN —
Ph'as.e I . i ] o HEIGHT 76 Secondary Occupancy Group B, Business Group: Outpatient Clinic, Outpatient Surgery, Non Primary or Secondary = © z
Building 2 - MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING Allowable Construction Types: |A, IB, IIA, IIB, llA, 1lIB (Based on height and area with applied increases) IBC Table 503 SPRINKLER REQ YES IBC 903 Education Occupancies, Data Processing, Laboratories - Testing and Research, Professional Services including Physicians, ~ 5 -
Primary Occupancy Group B, Business Group: Outpatient Clinic, Qutpatient Surgery, Non Primary or Secondary Education SPRINKLERED YES Training and Skill Development.  IBC 304.1 % N S
GSF 75,089 Occupancies, Data Processing, Laboratories - Testing and Research, Professional Services including Physicians, Training and FIRE RESISTANT RATING PER BUILDING TYPE IBC 601 © < =
Skill Development. IBC 304.1
NSF** 55,619 approx. P ELEMENT IA B A | 1B | A | 1B TABLE OF IBC GENERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS FIRE RESISTANT RATING PER BUILDING TYPE 1BC 601 S =
TORIE Secondary Occupancy Group A-2: Assembly use for food or drink consumption. IBC 303.1 Struct. Frame 2 1 1 < o -~
TR i 1004.8 Outdoor Areas: Yards, patios, courts and similar out-door areas accessible to and usable by the building occupants i 2 2 : aia =Sl SIS oMl a > A RN R A 8 s =
HEIGHT 75 ' . as: - patios, : \ v Y vliding occup Bearing Wall Ext. 3 2 1 0122 ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE CALCULATION: Struct. Frame 3 2 1 o] 1]0 "L x =
shall be provided with means of egress as required by this chapter. The occupant load of such outdoor areas shall be Bearing Wall Int 3 5 1 0 1 0 . OE T L =
SPRINKLER REQ NO IBC903  igned by the building official in accordance with the anticipated use. Where outdoor areas are to be used by persons in 9 . Aa = {At + (At *Lf) + (At * Ls)} Bearing Wall Ext. 3 2 1 0 2 2
SPRINKLERED YES addition to the occupants of the building, and the path of egress travel from the outdoor areas passes through the building, Non Bearing Exferior | DETERMINED BY SEPARATION DISTANCE IBC 602 Lf=(F/P-.25)W/30 Bearing Wall Int. 3 2 1 0 1 0
means of egress requirements for the building shall be based on the sum of the occupant loads of the building plus the Non Bearing Interior 0 0 0 0 0 0 Non Bearing Exterior | DETERMINED BY SEPARATION DISTANCE IBC 402 <C
— w —
TABLE OF IBC GENERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS Floor Construction 2 2 1 0 1 0 w 2 Non Bearing Interior 0 0 0 0 0 0 <C
[SN]
AREA HEIGHT EGRESS Roof Construction 1.5 1 1 0 1 0 35 & Floor Construction 2 2 1 0 1 0 W
[2'4
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE CALCULATION: % 5 Roof Construction 1.5 1 1 0 1 0 )
AG = (AT + (AT*LT) + (A * Ls)} u 2 é & < ; —
LP=(F/P .25 W/30 5 5 % < g & w OCCUPANCY FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS
LZ) 5 OCCUPANCY FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS o w = g %.) 8 = IBC Table 1004.1.1 ; U
w > ”J IBC Table 1004.1.1 & _ 4 s 2 w s = O o
<D( i < > é 6 ¥ Zz w & 5 =) g APProx. Area / # of L]
) e Ié; [ o Approx. Area / # of > > < & % = o & E & Floor Function SF** Occupant  Occupants L
Z ) —
» N g ; & 8 = Floor Function SF Occupant _Occupants g § é é > g 4 e e m 1 Business 2500 100 gross 25 o I—
& — z = [al z
5 = N 4 2 & w z o g 1 Dining 1700 15 net 113 o o = = - i z 2 z = < x Display / Lobby 2500 15 net 167
Z O 4 = i : : o = — = = T [%2) 1%,) B —
- <§< < ® % g 9 & g g Voco.honol Learning 4000 50 net 80 N é < § 8 % u'—:_; é 6 % (ID % 5 5 :Z; Café 1000 15 net 67 — _S
O 3 & o 5 O w iy w o Exercise Area 3300 50 gross 66 = Z o ) 8} &) 0 < " o o I T O < o Café Kitchen 300 200 gross 2 -— —
5 o s = w - @) b4 o o w % w w ) >
« Z & i o il [a) = z T Outpatient Treatment 4500 100 gross 45 & 0, |w < 2 o) o) = w 2 w = > a O = =
s e) S w z n z = - o 0 = a |2 = = = = < z = 2 = 2 = <~ O Daycare 1500 35 net 43 —
o = @] O = w = T [ O n Pharmacy 800 200 gross 4 > Ow |« &L O (@] < < T G 3 . L o
< S I x x ] o = E . 8) 2a |z o & a) < < i Z o T o S vt Activity Center 1000 15 net 67
N 5 P = W W & O O 0 o o S z Business 4345 100 gross 43 > [E<|g & |& s w w 9 o 58 |9 528 |9 2 zS |6 ~Z =
> o % w O & a < ] @ o] T o < a <k |25 2 4 O 192 S 19 418 « |2 - < 2w 2« 34 2 T < 1 o Outpatient Care 7000 100 gross 32 =
o > N 2 z % o W & o W " W o o > TOTAL 18645 352 w < (66 |2 =3 z 312 S| Sl 215 S |= = <3 <3 <3 < s @ i o
5 |z |= Z = = 2 2 z = 2 = 2 z <= |9 2 Dining 3000 15 net 200 = g5 |02 |y_2 |8g% |55 |E_S8|E_% [258 |7 I 5 A P S B 9 |2 Pharmacy 1900 200 gross 8 oz ©
- — franl = — — — = = =
o 0w |< o) o Q > z < < z < z T Q3 O o o 89 <8 S |gEQ (232|938 |02¢ < S8 o8 <8 og < 89 2 Admissions 1500 15 net 100 -
OQx [Ex |2 8 |¥ o = = O & 8 0 29 0 O £ 8 w Commercial Kitchen 500 200 gross 3 Z. = == =2 i =2 |22 |==2 |F—= = = = = = = —
zz 12212 2 |o O = |uw w 3 < on = o= = T z - o BUS] 9240 100 99 15t Floor B* [I-B 23,000 1 30| 075 2| 86,250 19,500 5 6 55 75 See Calc 509 1st FLOOR TOTAL 18800 509
e |BE< |2 21z SIS 12 12 2 1< 35 |= < < 2= <q 2 a o usiness gross —_—
O 8 51235 W < é - § % § v § o § E:' _ § =) w < g §5’ w < g 55) =) 8 < g TOTAL 12740 295 2nd Floor [-2 IB uL 1 30 0.75 2 UL 19,500 4 5 160 See Calc 407 2 Chapel 2000 7 net 286
; 8 Q 8 213<8 |28 |28 2 59 2 a8 |0 gg < <8 Og <8 o8 < 8 Q 2 3 Business 11500 100 gross 15 3rd Floor -2 1B UL 1 30 0.75 2| UL 17,000 4 5 160 See Calc 67 Transitional Care 7500 240 gross 31
1st Floor B [I-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2| 86,250 25,171 5 6 55 75 See Calc 352 4th Floor B [I-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2 86,250 17.000 5 6 55 75 See Calc 42 Business 9000 100 gross 90
2nd Floor A-2* |lI-B 9,500 ] 30 0.75 2| 35,625 17,200 2 3 55 75 See Calc 295 4 Business 9346 100 gross 93 5th Floor B [I-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2 86,250 11,000 5 6 55 75 See Calc 48
3rd Floor B [I-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2| 86,250 15,525 5 6 55 75 See Calc 115 BUILDING TOTAL 84,000 5/70 1,072 2nd FLOOR TOTAL 18500 407
4th Floor B I-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2 [ 86,250 12,618 5 6 55 75 See Calc 93 5 Business 3703 100 gross 37 *B is the Most Restrictive Occupancy Group making up more than 10% of the 2nd Floor. 2nd floor is primarily B Occupancy Group. See egress calculations for breakdown of occupancy type / floor area. 3 Transitional Care 16000 240 gross 67
5th Floor B II-B 23,000 1 30 0.75 2 | 86,250 5,000 5 6 55 75 See Calc 37 3rd FLOOR TOTAL 67
BUILDING TOTAL II-B 75,514 5/75 892 TOTAL ** 55934 892 1004.8 Outdoor Areas: Yards, patios, courts and similar out-door areas accessible to and usable by the building occupants shall be provided with means of egress as required by this 4 Vocational Training 16000 240 gross 67
*A-2 IS the Most Restrictive Occupancy Group making up more than 10% of the 2nd Floor. 2nd floor is primarily B Occupancy Group. See egress calculations for breakdown of occupancy type / floor area. ** Grossing factor of 1.35 applied to entire building prior to area calcs. chapter. The occupant load of such outdoor areas shall be assigned by the building official in accordance with the anticipated use. Where outdoor areas are to be used by persons in 4th FLOOR TOTAL 67
addition to the occupants of the building, and the path of egress travel from the outdoor areas passes through the building, means of egress requirements for the building shall be based on 5 | 0000 240 >
. . e Vocational Training 1 40 gross 4
MeSO GQTeWOy _ A BlOClny Developmerﬂ- the sum of the occupant loads of the building plus the outdoor areas. -
5th FLOOR TOTAL 42 [
Phase Il Cont. o
TOTAL ** 79300 1091 =
o
o xe ** Grossing factor of 1.35 applied to entire building prior to area calcs.
Building 3 - Restaurant "o Pt repuidng e %
>
’ 3
© (o)
4,800 Allowable Construction Types: ALL (TYPE VB would require applied increases) IBC Table 503 S g
NSF** 4,363 APpProx. Primary Occupancy Group A-2: Assembly use for food or drink consumption. IBC 303.1 g’ £
STORIES . S R
HEIGHT sa Gateway - A BioCity Development S
SPRINKLER REQ < g
SPRINKLERED Building 8 - DICAL OFFICE BUILDING Allowable Construction Types: |A, IB, IIA, IIB, llA, llIB (Based on height and area with applied increases) IBC Table 503 <%
Primary Occupancy Group B, Business Group: Outpatient Clinic, Outpatient Surgery, Non Primary or Secondary Education <
TABLE OF IBC GENERAL CODE REQU|REMEN‘[§\ FIRE RESISTANT RATMR BUILDING TYPE IBC 6401 GSF Occupancies, Data Processing, Laboratories - Testing and Research, Professional Services including Physicians, Training and Skill FIRE RESISTANT RATING PER BUILDING TYPE IBC 60]/ 0
AREA_ HEIGHT EGRESS ELEMENT P B TA | B | MA | B NSF** 19 approx. Development.  1BC 304.1 ELEMENT IA 1B A | 1B _ATA | 1B >
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE CAL TION: Struct. From/ 3 2 1 0 1 0 STORIES 5 Secondary Occupancy Group A-2: Assembly use for food or drink consumption. IBC 303.1 Struct. Frame 3 2 ]//0 1 0 o
Aa = {At + (At * Lf) + (At * Ls)} BeoWII Ext. 3 2 1 0 2 2 HEIGHT 75' 1004.8 Outdoor Areas: Yards, patios, courts and similar out-door areas accessible to and usable by the building occupants shall Bearing Wall Ext. 3 2//] 0 2 2 2
Lf=(F/P-.25) W /30 ‘B@]ring wall Int. 3 2 1 0 1 0 SPRINKLER REQ NO  IBC 903 e prowde.d .wn‘.h means of egres§ as reqwr(.—:‘o.l by this chapter. The occupant load of such outdoor areas S.hCI” bg gsmgned by the Bearing Wall Int. 3 A 1 0 1 0 c
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